Should you have any trouble viewing this message, please click HERE



THE INTER-AMERICAN COURT STARTS THE FOURTH EDITION OF ITS CASE LAW REFRESHER COURSE IN GUATEMALA



Guatemala City, Guatemala, May 26, 2022. Today, the President of the Inter-American Court, Judge Ricardo C. Pérez Manrique, and the President of the Constitutional Court and General Director of the Institute of Constitutional Justice, Judge Dina Josefina Ochoa Escribá, closed the first module of the Fourth Edition of the Inter-American Court of Human Rights' Case Law Refresher Course that will take place in Guatemala from May 25 to July 7, 2022.

This Diploma course is part of the project *Strengthening the Protection of Human Rights and the Rule of Law through jurisprudential dialogue, optimization of institutional capacities and compliance with the Judgments of the Inter-American Court of Human Rights in El Salvador, Guatemala and Honduras*, signed with the Swiss Agency for Development and Cooperation (SDC), through which it seeks to optimize the capacities of judicial administration officers for the application of International Human Rights Law and the Case Law of the Inter-American Court of Human Rights.

The Inter-American Court's case law refresher course hosted over 120 participants, including judges from the Judiciary, prosecutors from the Public Prosecution Service and officials from the Victim's Institute and the Attorney General's Office, along with other key officials for the protection of human rights in the country. It allowed them to deepen their knowledge about the inter-American human rights system and the main Case Law standards of the Inter-American Court.

The course's introductory module was held in-person at the courtroom of the Constitutional Court of Guatemala and was led by professors Alexandra Sandoval Mantilla, Vice President of the Special Jurisdiction for Peace of the Republic of Colombia, and Patricia Tarre Moser, Former Lawyer of the Inter-American Court.

This press release was produced by the Secretariat of the Inter-American Court of Human Rights, which is the only responsible for its content.

For the latest information please visit the website of the Inter-American Court, http://www.corteidh.or.cr/index-en.cfm, or send an email to Pablo Saavedra Alessandri, Secretary, at corteidh@corteidh.or.cr. For press inquiries please contact Matías Ponce at prensa@corteidh.or.cr.

You can subscribe to the information services of the Court here. You can sign up for updates from the Court here or unsubscribe sending an email to comunicaciones@corteidh.or.cr. You can also follow the activities of the Court on Facebook, Twitter (@CorteIDH for the Spanish account and @IACourtHR for the English account), Instagram, Flickr, Vimeo and Soundcloud.

Inter-American Court of Human Rights. 2022. [CO] EY-NG-ND Esta obra está bajo una Licencia Creative Commons Atribución-NoComercial-SinDerivadas 3.0 Unported Avenida 10, Calles 45 y 47 Los Yoses, San Pedro, San José, Costa Rica. Follow us: 10th Av, between street 45 www.corteidh.or.cr (506) 2527-1600 $(\mathbf{0})$

corteidh@corteidh.or.cr

and street 47, Los Yoses, San

Pedro, San Jose, Costa Rica.

